Position

Quality Of Life Director
Assistant Qol Director
Natural Resources Manager
Solid Waste Manager

Field Services Coordinator
Senior Project Manager
Field Services Superintendent
Field Services Supervisor
Field Services Supervisor
Cemetery Manager

Senior Equipment Operator
Fleet Services Coordinator
Field Services Coordinator
Traffic Signal Technician I
Heavy Equipment Mechanic
Fire Mechanic

Senior Equipment Operator
Mechanic Il

Cemetery Crew Leader
Senior Street Maint Worker
Senior Street Maint Worker
Equipment Operator
Mechanic Il

Solid Waste Truck Driver
Solid Waste Truck Driver
Electrician

Equipment Operator

Senior Administrative Analyst
Senior Asphalt Worker
Solid Waste Truck Driver

Other Positions Held City

Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands

Department

Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life

Total Wages

$188,897
$105,316
$100,159
$78,330
$76,317
$73,658
$72,365
$72,065
$67,810
$66,746
$65,866
$65,856
$64,204
$63,920
$62,197
$61,885
$61,663
$61,564
$60,884
$59,361
$58,650
$58,245
$58,140
$57,849
$57,804
$57,721
$57,564
$57,355
$56,805
$56,622

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$52,637
$24,892
$36,328
$11,269
$25,616
$20,181
$31,318
$31,476
$11,140
$22,499
$27,674
$20,795
$28,462
$23,698
$23,720
$22,561
$16,833
$23,686
$28,333
$27,822
$24,562
$27,265
$27,896
$28,139
$10,229
$23,698
$27,139

$9,591
$23,447
$27,536



Equipment Operator I

Park Maintenance Mechanic

Grounds Maintenance Worker

Il

Welder

Solid Waste Truck Driver
Equipment Operator I
Code Enforcement Officer
Senior Project Manager

Solid Waste Truck Driver

Senior Building Maint Worker

Solid Waste Truck Driver
Project Assistant

Solid Waste Truck Driver
Solid Waste Coordinator
Solid Waste Truck Driver
Solid Waste Truck Driver
Solid Waste Truck Driver
Solid Waste Truck Driver
Solid Waste Truck Driver
Solid Waste Truck Driver
Solid Waste Truck Driver
Sign & Paint Worker
Solid Waste Truck Driver
Solid Waste Truck Driver

Park Maintenance Mechanic

Solid Waste Truck Driver
Solid Waste Truck Driver
Asphalt Worker

Solid Waste Truck Driver
Maintenance Worker

Equipment Operator

Redlands
Redlands
Redlands

Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands

Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life

Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life

$56,419
$56,395
$56,180

$56,178
$56,111
$55,753
$55,739
$55,614
$55,532
$55,440
$54,977
$54,413
$54,348
$54,070
$53,363
$53,247
$52,973
$52,711
$52,617
$52,074
$51,628
$50,999
$50,955
$50,500
$50,386
$50,358
$50,266
$50,225
$49,745
$48,364
$48,163

$14,872
$25,685
$8,299

$23,579
$16,111
$23,032

$9,807

$9,656
$22,981
$27,942
$28,331
$15,743
$15,682
$27,037
$27,944
$27,057
$23,300
$27,071
$22,516
$15,796

$9,613
$23,250
$27,981
$27,230
$26,845
$26,975

$7,727
$23,122

$8,349
$25,474
$14,234



Solid Waste Truck Driver
Solid Waste Truck Driver

Grounds Maintenance Worker
Il

Administrative Technician

Grounds Maintenance Worker
Il

Grounds Maintenance Worker
Il

Counter Services Technician

Grounds Maintenance Worker
Il

Grounds Maintenance Worker
Il

Grounds Maintenance Worker
Il

Grounds Maintenance Worker
Il

Solid Waste Truck Driver
Maintenance Worker
Maintenance Worker
Temporary Employee

Grounds Maintenance Worker
Il

Project Assistant

Park Maintenance Mechanic
Asphalt Worker

Code Enforcement Officer
Cemetery Caretaker I
Maintenance Worker

Solid Waste Truck Driver

Grounds Maintenance Worker
Il

Solid Waste Truck Driver

Redlands
Redlands
Redlands

Redlands
Redlands

Redlands

Redlands
Redlands

Redlands

Redlands

Redlands

Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands

Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands

Redlands

Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life

Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life

Quality Of Life

Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life

Quality Of Life

Quality Of Life

Quality Of Life

Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life

Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life

Quality Of Life

$48,085
$46,938
$46,239

$45,473
$44,845

$44,281

$42,452
$42,190

$41,557

$41,467

$40,873

$39,828
$39,448
$38,093
$36,595
$35,844

$33,847
$33,379
$29,848
$28,292
$27,088
$23,676
$23,605
$22,947

$20,701

$8,954
$9,715
$26,052

$14,836
$26,023

$25,592

$14,678
$13,162

$7,295

$6,285

$41,065

$20,779
$6,069
$6,023
$14,094
$10,716

$7,765
$9,107
$9,345
$4,832
$9,668
$11,830
$3,114
$8,578

$1,830



Pt Solid Waste Collector
Maintenance Worker
Maintenance Worker

Solid Waste Truck Driver

Pt Solid Waste Collector
Asphalt Worker

Administrative Asst ||

Part Time Maintenance Worker
Pt Solid Waste Collector

Part Time Maintenance Worker
Pt Solid Waste Collector

Pt Solid Waste Collector
Cemetery Aide

Pt Solid Waste Collector

Grounds Maintenance Worker
Il

Part Time Maintenance Worker

Grounds Maintenance Worker
Il

Grounds Maintenance Worker
1

Part Time Maintenance Worker
Pt Solid Waste Collector

Pt Solid Waste Collector

Pt Solid Waste Collector

Pt Administrative Assistant
Equipment Operator
Maintenance Worker

Pt Solid Waste Collector

Pt Solid Waste Collector
Administrative Technician

Pt Equipment Oit

Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands

Redlands
Redlands

Redlands

Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands

Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life

Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life

Quality Of Life

Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life

$20,632
$20,513
$18,885
$17,996
$17,344
$16,263
$15,371
$14,771
$14,411
$13,357
$13,048
$12,844
$12,788
$12,559
$11,488

$10,854
$10,385

$10,103

$10,005
$9,353
$8,903
$8,816
$7,035
$6,683
$6,204
$5,130
$5,076
$4,045
$3,921

$0
$226
$1,701
$2,783
$0
$5,283
$5,609
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$3,650

$0
$4,169

$3,172

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$2,537
$903
$0
$0
$0
$0



Pt Equipment Oit

Pt Solid Waste Collector

Pt Solid Waste Collector

Part Time Maintenance Worker
Building Maintenance Worker
Temporary Employee

Code Enforcement Officer

Pt Solid Waste Collector
College Intern

Cemetery Caretaker |

Part Time Maintenance Worker
Temporary Employee

Temporary Employee

Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands

Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life
Quality Of Life

$3,794
$3,728
$3,435
$3,295
$3,003
$2,889
$2,547
$2,168
$1,586
$990
$979
$444
$384

$0
$0
$0
$0
$747
$0
$1,321
$315
$0
$465
$0
$77
$66



