Position	Other Positions Held	City	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Quality Of Life Director		Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$188,897	\$52,637
Assistant Qol Director		Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$105,316	\$24,892
Natural Resources Manager		Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$100,159	\$36,328
Solid Waste Manager		Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$78,330	\$11,269
Field Services Coordinator		Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$76,317	\$25,616
Senior Project Manager		Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$73,658	\$20,181
Field Services Superintendent		Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$72,365	\$31,318
Field Services Supervisor		Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$72,065	\$31,476
Field Services Supervisor		Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$67,810	\$11,140
Cemetery Manager		Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$66,746	\$22,499
Senior Equipment Operator		Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$65,866	\$27,674
Fleet Services Coordinator		Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$65,856	\$20,795
Field Services Coordinator		Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$64,204	\$28,462
Traffic Signal Technician II		Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$63,920	\$23,698
Heavy Equipment Mechanic		Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$62,197	\$23,720
Fire Mechanic		Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$61,885	\$22,561
Senior Equipment Operator		Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$61,663	\$16,833
Mechanic II		Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$61,564	\$23,686
Cemetery Crew Leader		Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$60,884	\$28,333
Senior Street Maint Worker		Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$59,361	\$27,822
Senior Street Maint Worker		Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$58,650	\$24,562
Equipment Operator		Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$58,245	\$27,265
Mechanic II		Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$58,140	\$27,896
Solid Waste Truck Driver		Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$57,849	\$28,139
Solid Waste Truck Driver		Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$57,804	\$10,229
Electrician		Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$57,721	\$23,698
Equipment Operator		Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$57,564	\$27,139
Senior Administrative Analyst		Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$57,355	\$9,591
Senior Asphalt Worker		Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$56,805	\$23,447
Solid Waste Truck Driver		Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$56,622	\$27,536

Equipment Operator II	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$56,419	\$14,872
Park Maintenance Mechanic	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$56,395	\$25,685
Grounds Maintenance Worker II	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$56,180	\$8,299
Welder	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$56,178	\$23,579
Solid Waste Truck Driver	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$56,111	\$16,111
Equipment Operator II	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$55,753	\$23,032
Code Enforcement Officer	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$55,739	\$9,807
Senior Project Manager	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$55,614	\$9,656
Solid Waste Truck Driver	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$55,532	\$22,981
Senior Building Maint Worker	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$55,440	\$27,942
Solid Waste Truck Driver	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$54,977	\$28,331
Project Assistant	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$54,413	\$15,743
Solid Waste Truck Driver	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$54,348	\$15,682
Solid Waste Coordinator	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$54,070	\$27,037
Solid Waste Truck Driver	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$53,363	\$27,944
Solid Waste Truck Driver	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$53,247	\$27,057
Solid Waste Truck Driver	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$52,973	\$23,300
Solid Waste Truck Driver	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$52,711	\$27,071
Solid Waste Truck Driver	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$52,617	\$22,516
Solid Waste Truck Driver	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$52,074	\$15,796
Solid Waste Truck Driver	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$51,628	\$9,613
Sign & Paint Worker	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$50,999	\$23,250
Solid Waste Truck Driver	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$50,955	\$27,981
Solid Waste Truck Driver	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$50,500	\$27,230
Park Maintenance Mechanic	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$50,386	\$26,845
Solid Waste Truck Driver	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$50,358	\$26,975
Solid Waste Truck Driver	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$50,266	\$7,727
Asphalt Worker	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$50,225	\$23,122
Solid Waste Truck Driver	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$49,745	\$8,349
Maintenance Worker	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$48,364	\$25,474
Equipment Operator	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$48,163	\$14,234

Solid Waste Truck Driver	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$48,085	\$8,954
Solid Waste Truck Driver	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$46,938	\$9,715
Grounds Maintenance Worker	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$46,239	\$26,052
Administrative Technician	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$45,473	\$14,836
Grounds Maintenance Worker II	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$44,845	\$26,023
Grounds Maintenance Worker II	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$44,281	\$25,592
Counter Services Technician	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$42,452	\$14,678
Grounds Maintenance Worker II	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$42,190	\$13,162
Grounds Maintenance Worker	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$41,557	\$7,295
Grounds Maintenance Worker II	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$41,467	\$6,285
Grounds Maintenance Worker	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$40,873	\$41,065
Solid Waste Truck Driver	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$39,828	\$20,779
Maintenance Worker	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$39,448	\$6,069
Maintenance Worker	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$38,093	\$6,023
Temporary Employee	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$36,595	\$14,094
Grounds Maintenance Worker II	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$35,844	\$10,716
Project Assistant	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$33,847	\$7,765
Park Maintenance Mechanic	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$33,379	\$9,107
Asphalt Worker	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$29,848	\$9,345
Code Enforcement Officer	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$28,292	\$4,832
Cemetery Caretaker II	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$27,088	\$9,668
Maintenance Worker	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$23,676	\$11,830
Solid Waste Truck Driver	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$23,605	\$3,114
Grounds Maintenance Worker II	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$22,947	\$8,578
Solid Waste Truck Driver	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$20,701	\$1,830

Pt Solid Waste Collector	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$20,632	\$0
Maintenance Worker	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$20,513	\$226
Maintenance Worker	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$18,885	\$1,701
Solid Waste Truck Driver	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$17,996	\$2,783
Pt Solid Waste Collector	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$17,344	\$0
Asphalt Worker	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$16,263	\$5,283
Administrative Asst II	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$15,371	\$5,609
Part Time Maintenance Worker	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$14,771	\$0
Pt Solid Waste Collector	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$14,411	\$0
Part Time Maintenance Worker	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$13,357	\$0
Pt Solid Waste Collector	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$13,048	\$0
Pt Solid Waste Collector	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$12,844	\$0
Cemetery Aide	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$12,788	\$0
Pt Solid Waste Collector	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$12,559	\$0
Grounds Maintenance Worker	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$11,488	\$3,650
Part Time Maintenance Worker	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$10,854	\$0
Grounds Maintenance Worker II	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$10,385	\$4,169
Grounds Maintenance Worker 1	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$10,103	\$3,172
Part Time Maintenance Worker	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$10,005	\$0
Pt Solid Waste Collector	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$9,353	\$0
Pt Solid Waste Collector	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$8,903	\$0
Pt Solid Waste Collector	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$8,816	\$0
Pt Administrative Assistant	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$7,035	\$0
Equipment Operator	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$6,683	\$2,537
Maintenance Worker	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$6,204	\$903
Pt Solid Waste Collector	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$5,130	\$0
Pt Solid Waste Collector	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$5,076	\$0
Administrative Technician	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$4,045	\$0
Pt Equipment Oit	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$3,921	\$0

Pt Equipment Oit	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$3,794	\$0
Pt Solid Waste Collector	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$3,728	\$0
Pt Solid Waste Collector	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$3,435	\$0
Part Time Maintenance Worker	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$3,295	\$0
Building Maintenance Worker	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$3,003	\$747
Temporary Employee	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$2,889	\$0
Code Enforcement Officer	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$2,547	\$1,321
Pt Solid Waste Collector	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$2,168	\$315
College Intern	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$1,586	\$0
Cemetery Caretaker II	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$990	\$465
Part Time Maintenance Worker	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$979	\$0
Temporary Employee	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$444	\$77
Temporary Employee	Redlands	Quality Of Life	\$384	\$66